Time

8:00 A.M.
8:50 A.M.
9:00 A.M.

9:30 A.M.

10:00 A.M.
10:30 A.M.
10:45 A.M.

11:15 A.M.
12:00 p.M.

1:00 P.M.

1:30 P.M.
2:15pP.M.
2:30 P.M.

3:00 .M.

3:30 P.M.
4:00 P.M.
4:05 P.M.

Cooper(®

17TH ANNUAL INSURANCE SYMPOSIUM

APRIL 23, 2010

Topic
Registration/Sign-In & Breakfast Buffet
Welcoming Remarks

Defending the Punitive Damages Claim

Preserving & Prosecuting Subrogation Claims
Mediating the Coverage Dispute
Break

Auto Policies — Departure from Standard Forms &
What It Means

Trial of the Stowers Case
Lunch
Trial Strategies for CH 542 Cases

Defending & Taking the Adjusters Deposition
Break

Workers Compensation Bad Faith — Is Aranda
Back?

Attacking & Defending the Appraisal Award

Preparing the Coverage/Bad Faith Case for Appeal
Closing Remarks

Sign-Out

A Professional Corporation

Speaker

R. Brent Cooper

Nisha Byers
Kirsten Davenport
Kimberly Pruett

Tarron Gartner

Dana Harbin

Katie McClelland

R. Brent Cooper

Jackie Cooper
Michelle Robberson
Steve Shattuck

Gordon Wright

Wes Johnson
Mary Evelyn Whitehurst

Elliott Cooper
T. Micah Dortch

Diana Faust

R. Brent Cooper

WWW.COOPERSCULLY.COM | DALLAS 214.712.9500

HOUSTON 713.236.6800 | SAN FRANCISCO 415.956.9700



