

## 17TH ANNUAL INSURANCE SYMPOSIUM

## APRIL 23, 2010

<u>Time</u>	<u>Topic</u>	<b>Speaker</b>
8:00 A.M.	Registration/Sign-In & Breakfast Buffet	
8:50 A.M.	Welcoming Remarks	R. Brent Cooper
9:00 A.M.	Defending the Punitive Damages Claim	Nisha Byers Kirsten Davenport Kimberly Pruett
9:30 A.M.	Preserving & Prosecuting Subrogation Claims	Tarron Gartner
10:00 A.M.	Mediating the Coverage Dispute	Dana Harbin
10:30 A.M.	Break	
10:45 A.M.	Auto Policies – Departure from Standard Forms & What It Means	Katie McClelland
11:15 A.M.	Trial of the Stowers Case	R. Brent Cooper
12:00 р.м.	Lunch	
1:00 p.m.	Trial Strategies for CH 542 Cases	Jackie Cooper Michelle Robberson Steve Shattuck
1:30 p.m.	Defending & Taking the Adjusters Deposition	Gordon Wright
2:15 P.M.	Break	
2:30 p.m.	Workers Compensation Bad Faith – Is <i>Aranda</i> Back?	Wes Johnson Mary Evelyn Whitehurst
3:00 P.M.	Attacking & Defending the Appraisal Award	Elliott Cooper T. Micah Dortch
3:30 P.M.	Preparing the Coverage/Bad Faith Case for Appeal	Diana Faust
4:00 P.M.	Closing Remarks	R. Brent Cooper
4:05 P.M.	Sign-Out	